
RACE  1	 8:40 PM	 (EUR34,800)	 Chantilly	 --   2700m
1	 253115	 Double Major (IRE)	 58.5	 [	2]	 M Guyon	 14.4%	 C Ferland	 14.6%
2	 644311	 Birr Castle (FR)	 56.5	 [	7]	 C Demuro	 15.9%	 A Fabre	 19.9%
3	 154251	 The Good Man (FR)	 56.5	 [	1]	 A Pouchin	 13.6%	 S Wattel	 12.5%
4	 124245	 Goya Senora (FR)	 55.5	 [	3]	 C Lecoeuvre	 10.0%	 Y Barberot	 10.3%
5	 518556	 Done Deal (FR)	 55.5	 [	4]	 B Marie	 6.9%	 A Suborics	 12.9%
6	 21205	 Asmarani (IRE)	 55	 [	5]	 M Barzalona	 17.2%	 F Graffard	 26.7%
7	 411395	 Bibbiena (FR)	 55	 [	6]	 H Journiac	 9.1%	 Y Barberot	 10.3%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F
A

S
F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 2700M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2700M
	 1	 Double Major (IRE)
	 6	 Asmarani (IRE)
	 4	 Goya Senora (FR)
	 2	 Birr Castle (FR)

5	 Done Deal (FR)	 100%
7	 Bibbiena (FR)	 67%
1	 Double Major (IRE)	 67%
2	 Birr Castle (FR)	 42%
4	 Goya Senora (FR)	 29%

Race Preview: Double Major (IRE) Unplaced last time in a G1 in October, a win before that in a G3 at  
ParisLongchamp on 11 September. Leading contender. Asmarani (IRE) Fair 5th in a Listed at Deauville over 
3000m on 9 August. Capable of making an impact. Goya Senora (FR) Finished 5th last time over 2800m in a G3  
at Meydan on 23 January. Can have a say in the finish. Birr Castle (FR) Two wins of late, the latter over 2400m in  
a Listed at Nantes on 1 November. Honest performer who cannot be ignored.

RACE  2	 9:15 PM	 (EUR34,800)	 Chantilly	 --   1900m
1	 233116	 Woodchuck (FR)	 58.5	 [	7]	 A Orani	 15.3%	 N Bellanger	 13.4%
2	 516937	 Wakaburn (FR)	 56.5	 [	5]	 A Lemaitre	 10.2%	 P Decouz	 15.4%
3	 157211	 Believer (FR)	 56.5	 [	6]	 C Demuro	 15.9%	 Gianluca Bietolini	 12.9%
4	 812142	 Hypercore	 55.5	 [	8]	 M Barzalona	 17.2%	 P Groualle	 10.1%
5	 652274	 Casapueblo (IRE)	 55.5	 [	3]	 A Pouchin	 13.6%	 A Fabre	 19.9%
6	 553534	 Fast Raaj (FR)	 55.5	 [	1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 10.0%	 Y Barberot	 10.3%
7	 334335	 New Ground	 55.5	 [	2]	 C Soumillon	 16.3%	 H F Devin	 16.5%
8	 236944	 Merkur (FR)	 55.5	 [	4]	 A Madamet	 8.2%	 W Hickst	 12.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 1900M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1900M
	 7	 New Ground
	 5	 Casapueblo (IRE)
	 4	 Hypercore
	 3	 Believer (FR)

4	 Hypercore	 78%
5	 Casapueblo (IRE)	 78%
1	 Woodchuck (FR)	 67%
6	 Fast Raaj (FR)	 48%
7	 New Ground	 44%

Race Preview: New Ground Slightly below par in a Listed in late October last time out, a solid 3rd before that 
in the Grand Prix De Deauville over 2400mon 30 August. Leading contender. Casapueblo (IRE) Placed 4th over 
2400m in a Listed at Lyon Parilly on 7 November when last seen. Capable of being competitive. Hypercore Ran 
well to be 2nd over 1800m at Chantilly in a C2 on 12 February. One to pay attention to. Believer (FR) Two wins of 
late, the latter over 2000m in a Listed on 24 January at Cagnes-Sur-Mer. Ought to be in the shake-up.

RACE  3	 9:50 PM	 (EUR34,800)	 Chantilly	 --   1600m
1	 781111	 No Lunch (IRE)	 56.5	 [	6]	 M Guyon	 14.4%	 C Ferland	 14.6%
2	 268501	 Matauri Bay (IRE)	 55.5	 [	4]	 A Pouchin	 13.6%	 G Mosse	 9.2%
3	 406726	 Clavus (FR)	 55.5	 [	1]	 T Trullier	 7.3%	 P&j Brandt	 12.0%
4	 441421	 Fou Furieux (FR)	 55.5	 [	8]	 C Lecoeuvre	 10.0%	 N Caullery	 7.7%
5	 273025	 Skylight Brochard (HOL)	 55.5	 [	2]	 A Lemaitre	 10.2%	 Tim Donworth	 12.1%
6	 551139	 Quasar (FR)	 55.5	 [	3]	 L Carboni	 13.8%	 X Blanchet	 10.0%
7	 483153	 Reach The Sky (FR)	 55.5	 [	7]	 M Barzalona	 17.2%	 P Cottier	 13.4%
8	 067511	 Chaumiere De Pre (FR)	 55.5	 [	5]	 C Demuro	 15.9%	 Gianluca Bietolini	 12.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 1	 No Lunch (IRE)
	 2	 Matauri Bay (IRE)
	 4	 Fou Furieux (FR)
	 8	 Chaumiere De Pre (FR)

2	 Matauri Bay (IRE)	 100%
8	 Chaumiere De Pre (FR)	 50%
7	 Reach The Sky (FR)	 50%
1	 No Lunch (IRE)	 44%
6	 Quasar (FR)	 42%

3	 Clavus (FR)	 51%
1	 No Lunch (IRE)	 45%
7	 Reach The Sky (FR)	 38%
4	 Fou Furieux (FR)	 36%
6	 Quasar (FR)	 33%

1	 No Lunch (IRE)	 1:16.03
4	 Fou Furieux (FR)	 1:32.77
7	 Reach The Sky (FR)	 1:33.71
5	 Skylight Brochard (HOL)	 1:34.86
6	 Quasar (FR)	 1:34.96

Race Preview: No Lunch (IRE) Four wins of late, the latter over 1600m in a Listed at Cagnes-Sur-Mer on  
15 February. Unbeaten on PSF and looks the one they all have to beat. Matauri Bay (IRE) Won on his latest start 
over 1600m at this track in a C1 on 21 November. Likes the track and trip and is hard to rule out. Fou Furieux (FR) 
Recent success over 1600m at Cagnes-Sur-Mer in a C2 Handicap on 21 February on the PSF. One to pay attention 
to. Chaumiere De Pre (FR) Two wins of late, the latter over 1800m at Chantilly in a C2 on 12 February with a game 
success. In the mix.

RACE  4	 10:32 PM	 (EUR34,800)	 Chantilly	 --   1300m
1	 117247	 Stolen Kiss (FR)	 55.5	 [	5]	 A Pouchin	 13.6%	 P Cottier	 13.4%
2	 725661	 Vicious Harry (FR)	 55.5	 [	4]	 C Soumillon	 16.3%	 M D Sanchez	 12.7%
3	 611971	 Potemkine (IRE)	 55.5	 [	9]	 A Lemaitre	 10.2%	 G Doleuze	 7.8%
4	 4123	 Shiawase (FR)	 55.5	 [	6]	 F Veron	 6.8%	 P Decouz	 15.4%
5	 422852	 Jusearth Fal (FR)	 55.5	 [	7]	 G T De Prevaux	 9.2%	 Tim Donworth	 12.1%
6	 126605	 Lanzelot Gold (FR)	 55.5	 [	3]	 M Barzalona	 17.2%	 G Mosse	 9.2%
7	 165801	 Mise En Boite (FR)	 55.5	 [	2]	 A Crastus	 7.9%	 X Blanchet	 10.0%
8	 641208	 Tiego The First (FR)	 55.5	 [	1]	 M Guyon	 14.4%	 P&j Brandt	 12.0%
9	 132654	 Scandalo	 55.5	 [	8]	 C Lecoeuvre	 10.0%	 M D Sanchez	 12.7%
10	 211511	 Fire Rebel (FR)	 55.5	 [	10]	F Lefebvre	 13.3%	 A Spanu	 35.3%
11	137028	 Real Love (GER)	 54	 [	11]	C Demuro	 15.9%	 A Botti	 6.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 1300M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1300M
	 2	 Vicious Harry (FR)
	 10	 Fire Rebel (FR)
	 3	 Potemkine (IRE)
	 7	 Mise En Boite (FR)

1	 Stolen Kiss (FR)	 67%
10	Fire Rebel (FR)	 60%
9	 Scandalo	 56%
3	 Potemkine (IRE)	 50%
4	 Shiawase (FR)	 50%

7	 Mise En Boite (FR)	 100%
2	 Vicious Harry (FR)	 67%
10	Fire Rebel (FR)	 56%
4	 Shiawase (FR)	 33%

7	 Mise En Boite (FR)	 1:15.47
10	Fire Rebel (FR)	 1:15.65
2	 Vicious Harry (FR)	 1:15.70
4	 Shiawase (FR)	 1:16.81
3	 Potemkine (IRE)	 1:18.10

Race Preview: Vicious Harry (FR) Won on the most recent start over 1200m at Madrid in a Condition on  
19 October. 2nd in this race last year in only previous start on PSF. Hard to overlook. Fire Rebel (FR) Two wins of late, 
the latter over 1300m at this track in a C2 on 12 February. Likes this track and holds leading claims. Potemkine (IRE) 
Recent success over 1400m at Deauville in a C3 on 8 January. Ought to be in the shake-up. Mise En Boite (FR) Won 
on his most recent start over 1300m at Deauville in a C2 Handicap on 2 January. Among the leading players.

RACE  5	 11:07 PM	 (EUR50,300)	 Chantilly	 --   1300m
1	 310	 Shaatir	 57	 [	7]	 H Doyle	 10.8%	 A Watson	 13.5%
2	 21	 Bourgoin (FR)	 57	 [	12]	C Demuro	 15.9%	 F Chappet	 10.6%
3	 414312	 Dandy Style (IRE)	 57	 [	1]	 A Madamet	 8.2%	 P Decouz	 15.4%
4	 923571	 Mr Wonka (FR)	 57	 [	11]	G T De Prevaux	 9.2%	 Tim Donworth	 12.1%
5	 183111	 Kailani (FR)	 57	 [	9]	 C Soumillon	 16.3%	 S Wattel	 12.5%
6	 11324	 Zuender (GER)	 57	 [	10]	B Marie	 6.9%	 Mme H Sauer	 14.0%
7	 31221	 Rencontre Sportive (FR)	 57	 [	2]	 J Nicoleau	 5.2%	 H Shimizu	 10.5%
8	 211	 My Calyx Cen (IRE)	 57	 [	3]	 A Lemaitre	 10.2%	 P Olave	 11.9%
9	 51	 Break Dance (FR)	 55.5	 [	8]	 A Pouchin	 13.6%	 Gianluca Bietolini	 12.9%
10	 56331	 Showna (FR)	 55.5	 [	13]	M Grandin	 12.7%	 S Kobayashi	 7.6%
11	 510	 Thora (IRE)	 55.5	 [	6]	 T Piccone	 9.5%	 Miss A Murphy	 9.7%
12	 113	 No Tune	 55.5	 [	5]	 M Guyon	 14.4%	 Chr Head	 17.4%
13	 37	 Ananke (FR)	 55.5	 [	4]	 L Boisseau	 7.5%	 Mme A Karkosa	 9.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 1300M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1300M
	 5	 Kailani (FR)
	 3	 Dandy Style (IRE)
	 12	 No Tune
	 7	 Rencontre Sportive (FR)

12	No Tune	 100%
11	Thora (IRE)	 100%
7	 Rencontre Sportive (FR)	 83%
10	Showna (FR)	 17%

10	Showna (FR)	 100%
11	Thora (IRE)	 100%
2	 Bourgoin (FR)	 83%
5	 Kailani (FR)	 78%
7	 Rencontre Sportive (FR)	 78%

2	 Bourgoin (FR)	 1:17.08
10	Showna (FR)	 1:17.10
5	 Kailani (FR)	 1:17.19
3	 Dandy Style (IRE)	 1:17.39
7	 Rencontre Sportive (FR)	 1:17.77

Race Preview: Kailani (FR) Confident win in a C1 Condition over 1300m at Deauville on 6 February. Can 
certainly follow up. Dandy Style (IRE) Encouraging 2nd in a C1 over 1300m at Deauville on 6 February. Solid each 
way chance. No Tune Positive 3rd in a C1 Condition over 1300m at Deauville on 6 February. Include in all plays. 
Rencontre Sportive (FR) Positive winner in a C2 Condition over 1400m at Chantilly on 27 December. Returns after 
a 3-month break but can run well fresh.
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RACE  6	 11:42 PM	 (EUR50,300)	 Chantilly	 --   1800m
1	 213352	 My Way (FR)	 57	 [	2]	 M Grandin	 12.7%	 L Baudron	 8.8%
2	 81	 Gusto (GER)	 57	 [	12]	C Lecoeuvre	 10.0%	 P&j Brandt	 12.0%
3	 0155	 Arden Mist (USA)	 57	 [	5]	 T Piccone	 9.5%	 P E Dubois	 10.9%
4	 259121	 Apolide (FR)	 57	 [	11]	M Favriaux	 8.7%	 M Guarnieri	 9.5%
5	 170	 Segall (IRE)	 57	 [	10]	A Pouchin	 13.6%	 A Fabre	 19.9%
6	 302712	 Sorbetto (FR)	 57	 [	1]	 M Barzalona	 17.2%	 J Reynier	 19.3%
7	 521	 Menacant (FR)	 57	 [	6]	 P Bazire	 6.7%	 N Roch	 13.7%
8	 021	 Hello Jo (FR)	 57	 [	8]	 C Demuro	 15.9%	 M Baratti	 15.7%
9	 01	 Reveur (IRE)	 57	 [	9]	 M Guyon	 14.4%	 Chr Head	 17.4%
10	 11	 Al Rateel (USA)	 55.5	 [	7]	 A Orani	 15.3%	 J Reynier	 19.3%
11	 56121	 Anashkaya (IRE)	 55.5	 [	3]	 C Soumillon	 16.3%	 F Graffard	 26.7%
12	 46122	 Lethal Beauty (FR)	 55.5	 [	4]	 R Thomas	 10.2%	 C & Y Lerner	 10.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 10	 Al Rateel (USA)
	 11	 Anashkaya (IRE)
	 4	 Apolide (FR)
	 12	 Lethal Beauty (FR)

2	 Gusto (GER)	 100%
11	Anashkaya (IRE)	 67%
8	 Hello Jo (FR)	 67%
4	 Apolide (FR)	 56%
1	 My Way (FR)	 44%

4	 Apolide (FR)	 100%
8	 Hello Jo (FR)	 100%
12	Lethal Beauty (FR)	 78%
1	 My Way (FR)	 60%
11	Anashkaya (IRE)	 56%

4	 Apolide (FR)	 1:51.48
1	 My Way (FR)	 1:51.88
6	 Sorbetto (FR)	 1:53.10
3	 Arden Mist (USA)	 1:53.16
11	Anashkaya (IRE)	 1:56.01

Race Preview: Al Rateel (USA) Sensational win over 1600m in a C2 Condition at Cagnes-Sur-Mer on 15 February. 
Will take an absolute beating. Anashkaya (IRE) A firm winner in a C2 Condition over 1600m at Chantilly on 21 January. 
Good each way chance. Apolide (FR) Positive winner in a C1 Condition over 1800m at Chantilly on 13 February. Can 
be threatening again. Lethal Beauty (FR) Sweet 2nd in a C2 Condition over 1800m at Chantilly on 31 January. Include 
in all plays.

RACE  7	 12:17 AM	 (EUR28,800)	 Chantilly	 --   1900m
1	 304309	 Nofix (IRE)	 62	 [	1]	 C Demuro	 15.9%	 C Escuder	 11.8%
2	 421311	 Star Of Artaban	 60.5	 [	13]	P Bazire	 6.7%	 J Toux	 12.7%
3	 038484	 Dream Op Fal (FR)	 60.5	 [	9]	 A Baron	 6.1%	 Mme Al Guildoux	 6.0%
4	 3555	 City Babe (FR)	 59.5	 [	11]	M Guyon	 14.4%	 S Wattel	 12.5%
5	 383093	 Haza (FR)	 59	 [	14]	F Lefebvre	 13.3%	 A Coelho	 8.6%
6	 852310	 Rocky Run (IRE)	 59	 [	10]	C Soumillon	 16.3%	 N Perret	 9.4%
7	 137274	 Hermes Wood (FR)	 58	 [	8]	 C Lecoeuvre	 10.0%	 Mlle C Fey	 8.6%
8	 31700	 Real Sociedad (FR)	 58	 [	7]	 R Thomas	 10.2%	 M Blancpain	 0.0%
9	 312340	 Maple Taffy (FR)	 57.5	 [	3]	 A Pouchin	 13.6%	 E Libaud	 11.4%
10	 56009	 Galagos (FR)	 57.5	 [	6]	 A Madamet	 8.2%	 M Geisler	 11.2%
11	385608	 Torrone (FR)	 57	 [	12]	R Mangione	 6.1%	 E Libaud	 11.4%
12	710408	 La Ferretcapienne (FR)	 56.5	 [	4]	 T Piccone	 9.5%	 G Rivases	 8.0%
13	901051	 Rue De L’odeon (FR)	 56.5	 [	2]	 Eddy Hardouin	 7.9%	 D Artu	 6.4%
14	686818	 Bella Memoria (FR)	 56.5	 [	5]	 A Hamelin	 7.1%	 M Nigge	 4.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 1900M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1900M
	 1	 Nofix (IRE)
	 2	 Star Of Artaban
	 6	 Rocky Run (IRE)
	 4	 City Babe (FR)

1	 Nofix (IRE)	 33%
8	 Real Sociedad (FR)	 33%
3	 Dream Op Fal (FR)	 22%
12	La Ferretcapienne (FR)	 8%

Race Preview: Nofix (IRE) Forgivable 9th in a C3 Handicap over 1600m at Cagnes-Sur-Mer on 1 February.  
Can redeem himself here. Star Of Artaban A firm winner in a C3 Handicap over 1800m at Deauville on 7 February. 
Massive each way chance. Rocky Run (IRE) Trying 10th in a C3 Handicap over 1600m at Cagnes-Sur-Mer on  
1 February. Can polish up his last run. City Babe (FR) Hearty 5th in a Maiden over 1800m at Clairefontaine on  
15 August. Returns after 7 months and can run well fresh.

RACE  8	 12:52 AM	 (EUR22,100)	 Chantilly	 --   1900m
1	 8319	 Best Seller	 60	 [	9]	 Eddy Hardouin	 7.9%	 J Planque	 5.7%
2	 60349	 Wheeler	 60	 [	3]	 L Boisseau	 7.5%	 Mme A Karkosa	 9.2%
3	 418085	 Gabylou (FR)	 59	 [	10]	L Poggionovo (1.5)	 6.3%	 G Fourrier	 1.1%
4	 751231	 Rue Poussin (FR)	 59	 [	12]	C Lecoeuvre	 10.0%	 Montauban Swijndregt	 7.3%
5	 589000	 Take Me I’m Yours (FR)	 59	 [	11]	T Piccone	 9.5%	 Mme J Dupont-fahn	 6.6%
6	 987716	 Speedy Green (FR)	 58.5	 [	6]	 S Pasquier	 10.4%	 D Bonilla	 3.1%
7	 990052	 Mino Galeste (FR)	 58	 [	13]	A Madamet	 8.2%	 H Ghabri	 5.2%
8	 902330	 Violin	 58	 [	2]	 D Santiago (1.5)	 7.0%	 Mme S Gavilan	 8.5%
9	 030507	 Rolexxa (FR)	 57.5	 [	7]	 B Marie	 6.9%	 Mme Y Vollmer	 9.4%
10	092443	 Art Piece (FR)	 57	 [	8]	 M Grandin	 12.7%	 S Cerulis	 7.1%
11	670814	 Malicia (FR)	 56.5	 [	14]	F Veron	 6.8%	 D Watrigant	 12.2%
12	406003	 Nota Bene (FR)	 55.5	 [	5]	 A Crastus	 7.9%	 N Caullery	 7.7%
13	 246	 Inmate	 55.5	 [	4]	 C Demuro	 15.9%	 F Bellemere	 8.3%
14	798319	 Royal Enclosure	 55	 [	1]	 H Boutin	 8.2%	 M Boutin	 7.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 1900M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1900M
	 13	 Inmate
	 6	 Speedy Green (FR)
	 7	 Mino Galeste (FR)
	 10	 Art Piece (FR)

5	 Take Me I’m Yours (FR)	 33%
6	 Speedy Green (FR)	 20%
7	 Mino Galeste (FR)	 19%
12	Nota Bene (FR)	 17%
3	 Gabylou (FR)	 17%

Race Preview: Inmate Pleasant 6th in a Condition over 1600m at Chantilly on 12 February. Looks ready to strike 
now. Speedy Green (FR) Supplemented Speedy Green finished 6th in a C3 Handicap over 1600m at Chantilly on 
27 February. Strong chance here. Mino Galeste (FR) Supplemented Mino Galeste finished 2nd in a C4 Condition 
over 1800m at Chantilly on 25 February. Each way chance. Art Piece (FR) Good run into 3rd in a Condition over 
1800m at Deauville on 30 January. Can have a say.
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第  1 场	 8:40 PM	 (34,800欧元)	 					    尚蒂伊	 -- 2700公尺

1	 253115	双学位	 Double Major (IRE)	 58.5	 [	 2]	 纪仁安	 14.4%	 霍利达	 14.6%
2	 644311	比尔城堡	Birr Castle (FR)	 56.5	 [	 7]	 德莫洛	 15.9%	 费伯华	 19.9%
3	 154251	好男人	 The Good Man (FR)	 56.5	 [	 1]	 宝珍	 13.6%	 瓦泰尔	 12.5%
4	 124245	高雅	 Goya Senora (FR)	 55.5	 [	 3]	 利库维	 10.0%	 巴伯罗	 10.3%
5	 518556	海克	 Done Deal (FR)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 马莉	 6.9%	 苏伯利	 12.9%
6	 21205	玛兰尼	 Asmarani (IRE)	 55	 [	 5]	 巴米高	 17.2%	 格拉法	 26.7%
7	 411395	比比埃纳	Bibbiena (FR)	 55	 [	 6]	 卓尼克	 9.1%	 巴伯罗	 10.3%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长2700公尺 	 2700公尺佳绩
	 1	 双学位

	 6	 玛兰尼
	 4	 高雅
	 2	 比尔城堡

5	 海克	 100%
7	 比比埃纳	 67%
1	 双学位	 67%
2	 比尔城堡	 42%
4	 高雅	 29%

赛事预览: 双学位 上仗于10月一场一级赛事中未能有作为，此前于9月11日隆尚一场三级赛事中 
获胜，今可扮演争胜主角。  玛兰尼 8月9日于多维尔一场3000米表列赛中获得第5，表现不俗， 
能有一番作为。  高雅 上仗于1月23日迈丹一场2800米三级赛事中获得第5，有望争得一席之位。  
比尔城堡 包括于11月1日南特一场2400米表列赛在内，近两仗皆获胜，潜力十足，不容小觑。

第  2 场	 9:15 PM	 (34,800欧元)	 					    尚蒂伊	 -- 1900公尺

1	 233116	伍德恰克	Woodchuck (FR)	 58.5	 [	 7]	 欧拉尼	 15.3%	 贝兰格	 13.4%
2	 516937	瓦卡之火	Wakaburn (FR)	 56.5	 [	 5]	 雷马特	 10.2%	 迪克斯	 15.4%
3	 157211	信仰者	 Believer (FR)	 56.5	 [	 6]	 德莫洛	 15.9%	 比托利尼	 12.9%
4	 812142	超核	 Hypercore	 55.5	 [	 8]	 巴米高	 17.2%	 古洛尔	 10.1%
5	 652274	卡萨普罗	Casapueblo (IRE)	 55.5	 [	 3]	 宝珍	 13.6%	 费伯华	 19.9%
6	 553534	极速拉吉	Fast Raaj (FR)	 55.5	 [	 1]	 利库维	 10.0%	 巴伯罗	 10.3%
7	 334335	新地	 New Ground	 55.5	 [	 2]	 苏铭伦	 16.3%	 德温	 16.5%
8	 236944	梅尔库	 Merkur (FR)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 马德梅	 8.2%	 何杰仕	 12.2%
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佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长1900公尺 	 1900公尺佳绩
	 7	 新地

	 5	 卡萨普罗
	 4	 超核
	 3	 信仰者

4	 超核	 78%
5	 卡萨普罗	 78%
1	 伍德恰克	 67%
6	 极速拉吉	 48%
7	 新地	 44%

赛事预览: 新地 上仗于10月底一场表列赛中表现欠佳，此前于8月30日多维尔的2400米大赛中获得
季军，今可扮演争胜主角。  卡萨普罗 上仗于11月7日里昂的2400米表列赛中获得第4，具备一定的
竞争力。  超核 2月12日于尚蒂伊一场1800米二级赛事中获得亚军，表现出色，值得多加留意。   
信仰者 包括1月24日于凯尼斯一场2000米表列赛在内，近两仗皆获胜，可跻身前列。

第  3 场	 9:50 PM	 (34,800欧元)	 					    尚蒂伊	 -- 1600公尺

1	 781111	大忙人	 No Lunch (IRE)	 56.5	 [	 6]	 纪仁安	 14.4%	 霍利达	 14.6%
2	 268501	马托利湾	Matauri Bay (IRE)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 宝珍	 13.6%	 摩斯	 9.2%
3	 406726	克拉乌斯	Clavus (FR)	 55.5	 [	 1]	 杜利尔	 7.3%	 布兰德	 12.0%
4	 441421	弗里斯	 Fou Furieux (FR)	 55.5	 [	 8]	 利库维	 10.0%	 卡勒里	 7.7%
5	 273025	天窗	 Skylight Brochard (HOL)	 55.5	 [	 2]	 雷马特	 10.2%	 东沃特	 12.1%
6	 551139	卡萨尔	 Quasar (FR)	 55.5	 [	 3]	 卡博尼	 13.8%	 布兰切	 10.0%
7	 483153	冲上云霄	Reach The Sky (FR)	 55.5	 [	 7]	 巴米高	 17.2%	 克迪尔	 13.4%
8	 067511	夏米尔	 Chaumiere De Pre (FR)	 55.5	 [	 5]	 德莫洛	 15.9%	 比托利尼	 12.9%
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佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 1	 大忙人

	 2	 马托利湾
	 4	 弗里斯
	 8	 夏米尔

2	 马托利湾	 100%
8	 夏米尔	 50%
7	 冲上云霄	 50%
1	 大忙人	 44%
6	 卡萨尔	 42%

3	 克拉乌斯	 51%
1	 大忙人	 45%
7	 冲上云霄	 38%
4	 弗里斯	 36%
6	 卡萨尔	 33%

1	 大忙人	 1:16.03
4	 弗里斯	 1:32.77
7	 冲上云霄	 1:33.71
5	 天窗	 1:34.86
6	 卡萨尔	 1:34.96

赛事预览: 大忙人 包括2月15日于凯尼斯一场1600米表列赛在内，近期已获胜4次，于胶沙地未曾 
战败，势必可力撼群驹。  马托利湾 上仗于11月21日此地一场1600米一级赛事中获胜，擅长于 
此地同程作战，不容小觑。  弗里斯 近期于2月21日凯尼斯一场1600米第2级让磅赛中获胜，值得
多加留意。  夏米尔 包括2月12日于尚蒂伊一场1800米第2级赛事在内，近两仗皆获胜，表现 
出色，可与群驹一斗。

第  4 场	 10:32 PM	 (34,800欧元)	 					    尚蒂伊	 -- 1300公尺

1	 117247	偷吻	 Stolen Kiss (FR)	 55.5	 [	 5]	 宝珍	 13.6%	 克迪尔	 13.4%
2	 725661	哈利恶霸	Vicious Harry (FR)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 苏铭伦	 16.3%	 桑彻兹	 12.7%
3	 611971	珀腾金	 Potemkine (IRE)	 55.5	 [	 9]	 雷马特	 10.2%	 托里泽	 7.8%
4	 4123	幸福	 Shiawase (FR)	 55.5	 [	 6]	 韦隆	 6.8%	 迪克斯	 15.4%
5	 422852	朱瑟斯	 Jusearth Fal (FR)	 55.5	 [	 7]	 特罗里	 9.2%	 东沃特	 12.1%
6	 126605	兰杰洛金	Lanzelot Gold (FR)	 55.5	 [	 3]	 巴米高	 17.2%	 摩斯	 9.2%
7	 165801	小罐头	 Mise En Boite (FR)	 55.5	 [	 2]	 卡拉图	 7.9%	 布兰切	 10.0%
8	 641208	缇格最棒	Tiego The First (FR)	 55.5	 [	 1]	 纪仁安	 14.4%	 布兰德	 12.0%
9	 132654	康达罗	 Scandalo	 55.5	 [	 8]	 利库维	 10.0%	 桑彻兹	 12.7%
10	 211511	康诺克园	Fire Rebel (FR)	 55.5	 [	10]	 勒斐布	 13.3%	 潘傉	 35.3%
11	 137028	真爱	 Real Love (GER)	 54	 [	 11]	 德莫洛	 15.9%	 博迪	 6.6%
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佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长1300公尺 	 1300公尺佳绩
	 2	 哈利恶霸

	10	 康诺克园
	 3	 珀腾金
	 7	 小罐头

1	 偷吻	 67%
10	康诺克园	 60%
9	 康达罗	 56%
3	 珀腾金	 50%
4	 幸福	 50%

7	 小罐头	 100%
2	 哈利恶霸	 67%
10	康诺克园	 56%
4	 幸福	 33%

7	 小罐头	 1:15.47
10	康诺克园	 1:15.65
2	 哈利恶霸	 1:15.70
4	 幸福	 1:16.81
3	 珀腾金	 1:18.10

赛事预览: 哈利恶霸 上仗于10月19日马德里一场1200米条件赛中获胜，去年于本赛获得亚军，今 
难以忽视。  康诺克园 包括2月12日于此地一场1300米第2级赛事在内，近两仗均获胜，擅长于此地
作战，具备一定的胜算。  珀腾金 1月8日于多维尔一场1400米第3级赛事中获胜，今可跻身前列。  
小罐头 1月2日于多维尔一场1300米第2级让磅赛中获胜，可扮演争胜主角。

第  5 场	 11:07 PM	 (50,300欧元)	 					    尚蒂伊	 -- 1300公尺

1	 310	沙提尔	 Shaatir	 57	 [	 7]	 多伊乐	 10.8%	 沃特森	 13.5%
2	 21	布尔昆	 Bourgoin (FR)	 57	 [	12]	 德莫洛	 15.9%	 卓必达	 10.6%
3	 414312	华丽风格	Dandy Style (IRE)	 57	 [	 1]	 马德梅	 8.2%	 迪克斯	 15.4%
4	 923571	旺卡先生	Mr Wonka (FR)	 57	 [	 11]	 特罗里	 9.2%	 东沃特	 12.1%
5	 183111	开朗海妮	Kailani (FR)	 57	 [	 9]	 苏铭伦	 16.3%	 瓦泰尔	 12.5%
6	 11324	祖恩德	 Zuender (GER)	 57	 [	10]	 马莉	 6.9%	 萨尔	 14.0%
7	 31221	相遇运动	Rencontre Sportive (FR)	 57	 [	 2]	 尼克乐	 5.2%	 清水九词	 10.5%
8	 211	花萼中心	My Calyx Cen (IRE)	 57	 [	 3]	 雷马特	 10.2%	 欧拉夫	 11.9%
9	 51	劲爆舞曲	Break Dance (FR)	 55.5	 [	 8]	 宝珍	 13.6%	 比托利尼	 12.9%
10	 56331	昭华	 Showna (FR)	 55.5	 [	13]	 格兰丁	 12.7%	 小林聪	 7.6%
11	 510	索拉	 Thora (IRE)	 55.5	 [	 6]	 毕寇尼	 9.5%	 穆菲	 9.7%
12	 113	无调	 No Tune	 55.5	 [	 5]	 纪仁安	 14.4%	 赫德	 17.4%
13	 37	阿南克	 Ananke (FR)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 博斯奥	 7.5%	 卡克沙	 9.2%
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佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长1300公尺 	 1300公尺佳绩
	 5	 开朗海妮

	 3	 华丽风格
	12	 无调
	 7	 相遇运动

12	无调	 100%
11	 索拉	 100%
7	 相遇运动	 83%
10	昭华	 17%

10	昭华	 100%
11	 索拉	 100%
2	 布尔昆	 83%
5	 开朗海妮	 78%
7	 相遇运动	 78%

2	 布尔昆	 1:17.08
10	昭华	 1:17.10
5	 开朗海妮	 1:17.19
3	 华丽风格	 1:17.39
7	 相遇运动	 1:17.77

赛事预览: 开朗海妮 2月6日于多维尔一场1300米第1级赛事中轻松获胜，表现可圈可点，今可再下
一城。  华丽风格 2月6日于多维尔一场1300米第1级赛事中获得亚军，表现令人鼓舞，有望跻身 
三甲。  无调 2月6日于多维尔一场1300米第1级赛事中获得季军，表现亮眼，可纳入投注考量。   
相遇运动 12月27日于尚蒂伊一场1400米第2级赛事中获胜，今休战3个月后复出，若状态可取，
可跑得接近。

08-03-2026 星期日

法国
尚蒂伊

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。

www.irace.com.sg第1页     |     法国



第  6 场	 11:42 PM	 (50,300欧元)	 					    尚蒂伊	 -- 1800公尺

1	 213352	我的之路	My Way (FR)	 57	 [	 2]	 格兰丁	 12.7%	 博德龙	 8.8%
2	 81	古斯托	 Gusto (GER)	 57	 [	12]	 利库维	 10.0%	 布兰德	 12.0%
3	 0155	阿登薄雾	Arden Mist (USA)	 57	 [	 5]	 毕寇尼	 9.5%	 杜布瓦	 10.9%
4	 259121	阿波利德	Apolide (FR)	 57	 [	 11]	 法夫罗	 8.7%	 贾尼利	 9.5%
5	 170	思佳尔	 Segall (IRE)	 57	 [	10]	 宝珍	 13.6%	 费伯华	 19.9%
6	 302712	索贝托	 Sorbetto (FR)	 57	 [	 1]	 巴米高	 17.2%	 利尼尔	 19.3%
7	 521	曼圣	 Menacant (FR)	 57	 [	 6]	 巴基尔	 6.7%	 洛奇	 13.7%
8	 021	哈罗乔	 Hello Jo (FR)	 57	 [	 8]	 德莫洛	 15.9%	 巴拉迪	 15.7%
9	 01	梦想者	 Reveur (IRE)	 57	 [	 9]	 纪仁安	 14.4%	 赫德	 17.4%
10	 11	雷特尔	 Al Rateel (USA)	 55.5	 [	 7]	 欧拉尼	 15.3%	 利尼尔	 19.3%
11	 56121	安莎凯雅	Anashkaya (IRE)	 55.5	 [	 3]	 苏铭伦	 16.3%	 格拉法	 26.7%
12	 46122	致命之美	Lethal Beauty (FR)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 汤文升	 10.2%	 乐纳	 10.5%
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佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 10	 雷特尔

	11	 安莎凯雅
	 4	 阿波利德
	12	 致命之美

2	 古斯托	 100%
11	 安莎凯雅	 67%
8	 哈罗乔	 67%
4	 阿波利德	 56%
1	 我的之路	 44%

4	 阿波利德	 100%
8	 哈罗乔	 100%
12	致命之美	 78%
1	 我的之路	 60%
11	 安莎凯雅	 56%

4	 阿波利德	 1:51.48
1	 我的之路	 1:51.88
6	 索贝托	 1:53.10
3	 阿登薄雾	 1:53.16
11	 安莎凯雅	 1:56.01

赛事预览: 雷特尔 2月15日于凯尼斯一场1600米第2级赛事中胜得出色，今可力争头马。  安莎凯雅 
1月21日于尚蒂伊一场1600米第2级赛事中大获全胜，有望跻身三甲。  阿波利德 2月13日于尚蒂伊
一场1800米第1级赛事中获胜，可再度力撼群驹。  致命之美 1月31日于尚蒂伊一场1800米第2级 
赛事中获得亚军，可纳入投注考量。

第  7 场	 12:17 AM	 (28,800欧元)	 					    尚蒂伊	 -- 1900公尺

1	 304309	无解	 Nofix (IRE)	 62	 [	 1]	 德莫洛	 15.9%	 艾斯库德	 11.8%
2	 421311	阿尔塔星	Star Of Artaban	 60.5	 [	13]	 巴基尔	 6.7%	 杜斯	 12.7%
3	 038484	梦想法尔	Dream Op Fal (FR)	 60.5	 [	 9]	 巴隆	 6.1%	 贵德斯	 6.0%
4	 3555	城市宝贝	City Babe (FR)	 59.5	 [	 11]	 纪仁安	 14.4%	 瓦泰尔	 12.5%
5	 383093	哈查	 Haza (FR)	 59	 [	14]	 勒斐布	 13.3%	 科尔赫	 8.6%
6	 852310	岩石奔腾	Rocky Run (IRE)	 59	 [	10]	 苏铭伦	 16.3%	 佩瑞特	 9.4%
7	 137274	赫梅斯乌	Hermes Wood (FR)	 58	 [	 8]	 利库维	 10.0%	 米尔	 8.6%
8	 31700	皇家社会	Real Sociedad (FR)	 58	 [	 7]	 汤文升	 10.2%	 布朗潘	 0.0%
9	 312340	枫叶塔菲	Maple Taffy (FR)	 57.5	 [	 3]	 宝珍	 13.6%	 李巴欧	 11.4%
10	 56009	加拉戈斯	Galagos (FR)	 57.5	 [	 6]	 马德梅	 8.2%	 盖斯勒	 11.2%
11	 385608	甜蜜长条	Torrone (FR)	 57	 [	12]	 曼琼	 6.1%	 李巴欧	 11.4%
12	 710408	卡比雪貂	La Ferretcapienne (FR)	 56.5	 [	 4]	 毕寇尼	 9.5%	 利瓦瑟	 8.0%
13	 901051	剧院之路	Rue De L’odeon (FR)	 56.5	 [	 2]	 哈杜英	 7.9%	 阿尔图	 6.4%
14	 686818	贝拉追忆	Bella Memoria (FR)	 56.5	 [	 5]	 贺铭年	 7.1%	 尼基	 4.9%
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佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长1900公尺 	 1900公尺佳绩
	 1	 无解

	 2	 阿尔塔星
	 6	 岩石奔腾
	 4	 城市宝贝

1	 无解	 33%
8	 皇家社会	 33%
3	 梦想法尔	 22%
12	卡比雪貂	 8%

赛事预览: 无解 2月1日于凯尼斯一场1600米第3级让磅赛中获得第9，表现情有可原，今可一雪 
前耻。 阿尔塔星 2月7日于多维尔一场1800米第3级让磅赛中大获全胜，有望跻身三甲。  岩石奔腾 
2月1日于凯尼斯一场1600米第3级让磅赛中名列第10，表现不俗，可有良多进展。 城市宝贝 8月 
15日于克莱福庭一场1800米未夺标马赛事中获得第5，今休战7个月后复出，能有作为。

第  8 场	 12:52 AM	 (22,100欧元)	 					    尚蒂伊	 -- 1900公尺

1	 8319	热卖品	 Best Seller	 60	 [	 9]	 哈杜英	 7.9%	 巴朗奇	 5.7%
2	 60349	轮回者	 Wheeler	 60	 [	 3]	 博斯奥	 7.5%	 卡克沙	 9.2%
3	 418085	加比鲁	 Gabylou (FR)	 59	 [	10]	 波吉沃 (1.5)	 6.3%	 弗里尔	 1.1%
4	 751231	普辛路	 Rue Poussin (FR)	 59	 [	12]	 利库维	 10.0%	 威夫特雷	 7.3%
5	 589000	带我	 Take Me I’m Yours (FR)	 59	 [	 11]	 毕寇尼	 9.5%	 杜潘	 6.6%
6	 987716	快快小绿	Speedy Green (FR)	 58.5	 [	 6]	 巴斯贵	 10.4%	 博尼拉	 3.1%
7	 990052	米诺	 Mino Galeste (FR)	 58	 [	13]	 马德梅	 8.2%	 佳比	 5.2%
8	 902330	小提琴	 Violin	 58	 [	 2]	 沈迪格 (1.5)	 7.0%	 嘉威兰	 8.5%
9	 030507	罗勒夏	 Rolexxa (FR)	 57.5	 [	 7]	 马莉	 6.9%	 沃梅尔	 9.4%
10	 092443	艺术品	 Art Piece (FR)	 57	 [	 8]	 格兰丁	 12.7%	 薛立新	 7.1%
11	 670814	马利西亚	Malicia (FR)	 56.5	 [	14]	 韦隆	 6.8%	 瓦特利	 12.2%
12	 406003	诺塔比尼	Nota Bene (FR)	 55.5	 [	 5]	 卡拉图	 7.9%	 卡勒里	 7.7%
13	 246	好居民	 Inmate	 55.5	 [	 4]	 德莫洛	 15.9%	 贝尔米	 8.3%
14	 798319	皇家围场	Royal Enclosure	 55	 [	 1]	 宝丁	 8.2%	 伯丁	 7.9%
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佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长1900公尺 	 1900公尺佳绩
	 13	 好居民

	 6	 快快小绿
	 7	 米诺
	10	 艺术品

5	 带我	 33%
6	 快快小绿	 20%
7	 米诺	 19%
12	诺塔比尼	 17%
3	 加比鲁	 17%

赛事预览: 好居民 2月12日于尚蒂伊一场1600米条件赛中获得第6，表现悦目，今可力撼群驹。   
快快小绿 2月27日于尚蒂伊一场1600米第3级让磅赛中获得第6，胜望甚浓。  米诺 2月25日于 
尚蒂伊一场1800米第4级条件赛中获得亚军，有望跻身三甲。  艺术品 1月30日于多维尔一场 
1800米条件赛中获得季军，表现不俗，可争得一席之位。
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